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bivalve molluscs and products
thereof

cereals and bakery products

eggs and egg products

fats and oils

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

15/05/2020

14/05/2020

14/05/2020

12/05/2020

12/05/2020

12/05/2020

14/05/2020

14/05/2020

15/05/2020

11/05/2020

11/05/2020

11/05/2020

12/05/2020

13/05/2020

14/05/2020

12/05/2020

13/05/2020

2020.2060

2020.1999

2020.2040

2020.1981

2020.1977

2020.1982

2020.2026

2020.2041

2020.2044

2020.1965

2020.1966

2020.1971

2020.1984

2020.2008

2020.2038

2020.1998

2020.2001

alert

information for attention

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

information for follow-up

information for attention

border rejection

information for attention

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for attention

border rejection

Italy

United Kingdom

Belgium

Germany

Greece

Greece

Belgium

Sweden

France

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

Poland

Spain

Sweden

United Kingdom

Netherlands

Italy (D/O), Spain (D)

INFOSAN, India (O), United Kingdom
Belgium (D/O), Luxembourg (D)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands, Thailand
(0)

Greece, United States (O)
Greece, United States (O)
Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)

INFOSAN, Netherlands, Sweden (D), Vietnam (O)
France, Guyana (O)

INFOSAN, Thailand (0), United Kingdom (D)
INFOSAN, Sri Lanka (O), United Kingdom (D)
Sri Lanka (O), United Kingdom

Poland, Turkey (0), Ukraine

Dominican Republic (O), France, Spain

Italy (O), Sweden (D)

Czech Republic (D), INFOSAN, Thailand (0),
United Kingdom

Brazil (O), Netherlands
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Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins - okadaic acid (267 ug/kg -
ppb) in live mussels (Mytilus Galloprovincialis) from Italy

thiamethoxam (0.06 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance
tricyclazole (0.10 mg/kg - ppm) in rice from India
Salmonella (presence /25g) in liquid egg white from Belgium

mineral oil (MOSH: 59.5; MOAH: 25 mg/kg - ppm) and glycidyl esters
(2.37 mg/kg - ppm) in rice oil from Thailand, via the Netherlands

Salmonella enterica ser. anatum (presence /25g) in fish meal from
the United States

Salmonella enterica ser. Livingstone (presence /25g) in fish meal
from the United States

Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in sunflower
seedcakes from the Netherlands

histamine (2200 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna loins from Vietnam, via
the Netherlands

undeclared colour E 123 - amaranth and unauthorised use of colour
E 123 - amaranth (16 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen gutted red snapper
(Lutjanus purpureus) from Guyana

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from Thailand

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from Sri Lanka

high count of Escherichia coli (up to 400 CFU/g) in betel leaves from
Sri Lanka

unauthorised substance fenbutatin oxide (0.62 mg/kg - ppm) in
lemons from Turkey, via Ukraine

unauthorised substances profenofos (0.11 mg/kg - ppm) and fipronil
(0.025 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from the Dominican Republic

oxamyl (0.18 mg/kg - ppm) in carrots from Italy

Salmonella (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) and high count of Escherichia
coli (up to 510000 CFU/g) in holy basil from Thailand

Salmonella (presence /25g) in black pepper from Brazil

> (Acide okadaique +
Pecténotoxines): 160pug
d'équivalent acide
okadaique/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
Absence/25g

Mineral oil: -
glycidil esters: 1000ug/kg

Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

m = 100mg/kg
M =200mg/kg

Non autorisé

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
0,005mg/kg

0,01mg/kg

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
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meat and meat products (other
than poultry)

milk and milk products
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

15/05/2020
15/05/2020
12/05/2020
14/05/2020
15/05/2020
15/05/2020
11/05/2020
11/05/2020
11/05/2020
11/05/2020
11/05/2020
11/05/2020
12/05/2020

13/05/2020

13/05/2020

14/05/2020
14/05/2020

15/05/2020

2020.2058

2020.2046

2020.1986

2020.2019

2020.2042

2020.2051

2020.1958

2020.1964

2020.1967

2020.1968

2020.1970

2020.1974

2020.1991

2020.2017

2020.2018

2020.2029

2020.2036

2020.2045

information for attention
alert
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
border rejection
alert
information for attention
alert
information for follow-up
information for attention
information for attention
information for attention

information for attention

alert

information for attention
information for attention

information for attention

Sweden
France
Poland

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Netherlands

France
Italy
Belgium
Lithuania
Lithuania
Czech Republic
Latvia

Czech Republic

France

Lithuania
Lithuania

Slovakia

Italy (O), Sweden (D/O)
France (O), Germany (D)

Paraguay (0), Poland

United Kingdom, United States (O)

Germany, India (O), Netherlands

India (O), Netherlands

Belgium, France (O), Netherlands (D)

Italy (D), Poland (O)

Belgium (O), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom

(D)

Lithuania (D), Romania (0)
Lithuania (D), Poland (O)
Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)
Latvia (D), Poland (O)

Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)

Belgium (D), France (D/0), Germany (D),
INFOSAN, Monaco (D), Switzerland (D)

Lithuania (D), Poland (O)
Lithuania (D), Poland (O)

Poland (O), Slovakia
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Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in sliced salami from Italy,
processed in Sweden

Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in goat cheese balls filled
with honey from France

aflatoxins (B1 = 30.64; Tot. = 39.84 / B1 = 28.51; Tot. = 37.95 ug/kg -
ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from Paraguay

aflatoxins (B1 = 28.1 ug/kg - ppb) in feed groundnuts from the
United States

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in hulled sesame seeds from
India

aflatoxins (B1 = 6 pg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from
India

Listeria monocytogenes (1700 CFU/g) in frozen smoked turkey from
France

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
chilled chicken breast fillet from Poland

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen mechanically separated (MSM)
turkey meat from Belgium

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (present /25g) in frozen boneless
chicken thighs from Romania

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
(thighs, wings, fillet) from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in
chilled chicken breasts from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
chilled chicken broiler quarters from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in
chilled chicken quarters from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (4,5:i:- in 1 out of 5 samples
/25g) in chilled turkey meat and poultry sausages from France

Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled chicken broiler thigh from
Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled skinless
and boneless chicken thighs from Poland

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
thighs from Poland

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg

20pg/kg

Absence/25g

B1=2pg/kg
SAfla = 4pg/kg

100UFC/g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Absence/25g
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Produit Reference Notification Notifié par Pays concernés Rég]ementation*
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in frozen halal
poultry poultry 15/05/2020 | 2020.2049 alert France France (D), Romania (O) imone” ! yphimurium (p /25g) in froz Absence/25g
products chicken fillets from Romania
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
poultry poultry 15/05/2020 = 2020.2053 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (0) ! is (p /25g) in chi ! Absence/25g
products breast from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
poultry poultry 15/05/2020 = 2020.2055 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (0) R ! is (p /25g) in chi ! Absence/25g
products wings from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast from
pouftry poultry 15/05/2020 @ 2020.2059 border rejection Netherlands Brazil (O), Netherlands R p /2% z ' Absence/25g
products Brazil
. L o unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF in cheese- L,
prepared dishes and snacks 12/05/2020 = 2020.1990 border rejection Italy Italy, Philippines (O) . I Non autorisé
flavoured potato chips from the Philippines
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled minced turkey meat from
poultry poultry 07/05/2020  2020.1923 alert Lithuania Latvia, Lithuania (D), Poland (O) Ia (presence /25¢) in chilled minced turkey Absence/25g
products Poland, via Latvia
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
poultry poultry 07/05/2020 = 2020.1925 information for attention Slovakia Poland (0), Slovakia (D) ! itidis (p /25g)in chi ' Absence/25g
products quarters from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Newport (in 5 out of 5 samples /25g) in
poultry poultry 07/05/2020 = 2020.1927 information for attention Czech Republic Czech Republic (D), Poland (0) X R ! wport i Y ples /25g) i Absence/25g
products chilled chicken breast from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen salted
poultry poultry 08/05/2020 | 2020.1940 alert Italy Hungary (0), Italy (D) mone 8 ener s /258) in froz Absence/25g
products chicken fillets with added water from Hungary
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
pouftry poultry 08/05/2020 = 2020.1943 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania, Poland (O) R ! itidis (p /25)1 ' ' Absence/25g
products wings from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in
poultry poultry 08/05/2020 = 2020.1945 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania (D), Poland (O) X R I itidis i Y ples /25g) i Absence/25g
products chilled chicken wings from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in
poultry poultry 08/05/2020 = 2020.1947 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania (D), Poland (O) X R ! itidis i Y ples /25g) i Absence/25g
products chilled chicken legs from Poland
. L o unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF in chilly cheese- L,
prepared dishes and snacks 05/05/2020 = 2020.1885 border rejection Italy Italy, Philippines (O) I Non autorisé
flavoured corn snacks from the Philippines
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