







## \* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Produit	Date	Reference	Notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation **
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	15/05/2020	2020.2060	alert	Italy	Italy (D/O), Spain (D)	Diarrhoeic Shellfish Poisoning (DSP) toxins - okadaic acid (267 μg/kg - ppb) in live mussels (Mytilus Galloprovincialis) from Italy	Σ(Acide okadaïque + Pecténotoxines): 160μg d'équivalent acide okadaïque/kg
cereals and bakery products	14/05/2020	2020.1999	information for attention	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, India (O), United Kingdom	thiamethoxam (0.06 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substance tricyclazole (0.10 mg/kg - ppm) in rice from India	0,01mg/kg 0,01mg/kg
eggs and egg products	14/05/2020	2020.2040	alert	Belgium	Belgium (D/O), Luxembourg (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in liquid egg white from Belgium	Absence/25g
fats and oils	12/05/2020	2020.1981	alert	Germany	Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands, Thailand (O)	mineral oil (MOSH: 59.5; MOAH: 25 mg/kg - ppm) and glycidyl esters (2.37 mg/kg - ppm) in rice oil from Thailand, via the Netherlands	Mineral oil: - glycidil esters: 1000μg/kg
feed materials	12/05/2020	2020.1977	border rejection	Greece	Greece, United States (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. anatum (presence /25g) in fish meal from the United States	Absence/25g
feed materials	12/05/2020	2020.1982	border rejection	Greece	Greece, United States (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Livingstone (presence /25g) in fish meal from the United States	Absence/25g
feed materials	14/05/2020	2020.2026	information for follow-up	Belgium	Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Senftenberg (presence /25g) in sunflower seedcakes from the Netherlands	Absence/25g
fish and fish products	14/05/2020	2020.2041	information for attention	Sweden	INFOSAN, Netherlands, Sweden (D), Vietnam (O)	histamine (2200 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen tuna loins from Vietnam, via the Netherlands	m = 100mg/kg M = 200mg/kg
fish and fish products	15/05/2020	2020.2044	border rejection	France	France, Guyana (O)	undeclared colour E 123 - amaranth and unauthorised use of colour E 123 - amaranth (16 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen gutted red snapper (Lutjanus purpureus) from Guyana	Non autorisé
fruits and vegetables	11/05/2020	2020.1965	information for attention	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, Thailand (O), United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from Thailand	Absence/25g
fruits and vegetables	11/05/2020	2020.1966	information for attention	United Kingdom	INFOSAN, Sri Lanka (O), United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from Sri Lanka	Absence/25g
fruits and vegetables	11/05/2020	2020.1971	border rejection	United Kingdom	Sri Lanka (O), United Kingdom	high count of Escherichia coli (up to 400 CFU/g) in betel leaves from Sri Lanka	-
fruits and vegetables	12/05/2020	2020.1984	border rejection	Poland	Poland, Turkey (O), Ukraine	unauthorised substance fenbutatin oxide (0.62 mg/kg - ppm) in lemons from Turkey, via Ukraine	0,01mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	13/05/2020	2020.2008	border rejection	Spain	Dominican Republic (O), France, Spain	unauthorised substances profenofos (0.11 mg/kg - ppm) and fipronil (0.025 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from the Dominican Republic	0,01mg/kg 0,005mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	14/05/2020	2020.2038	alert	Sweden	Italy (O), Sweden (D)	oxamyl (0.18 mg/kg - ppm) in carrots from Italy	0,01mg/kg
herbs and spices	12/05/2020	2020.1998	information for attention	United Kingdom	Czech Republic (D), INFOSAN, Thailand (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) and high count of Escherichia coli (up to 510000 CFU/g) in holy basil from Thailand	Absence/25g
herbs and spices	13/05/2020	2020.2001	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in black pepper from Brazil	Absence/25g











## \* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Produit	Date	Reference	Notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation **
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	15/05/2020	2020.2058	information for attention	Sweden	Italy (O), Sweden (D/O)	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in sliced salami from Italy, processed in Sweden	Absence/25g
milk and milk products	15/05/2020	2020.2046	alert	France	France (O), Germany (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (presence /25g) in goat cheese balls filled with honey from France	Absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	12/05/2020	2020.1986	border rejection	Poland	Paraguay (O), Poland	aflatoxins (B1 = 30.64; Tot. = 39.84 / B1 = 28.51; Tot. = 37.95 μg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from Paraguay	B1 = 2μg/kg ∑Afla = 4μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	14/05/2020	2020.2019	border rejection	United Kingdom	United Kingdom, United States (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 28.1 µg/kg - ppb) in feed groundnuts from the United States	20μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	15/05/2020	2020.2042	border rejection	Netherlands	Germany, India (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in hulled sesame seeds from India	Absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	15/05/2020	2020.2051	border rejection	Netherlands	India (O), Netherlands	aflatoxins (B1 = 6 μg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from India	B1 = 2μg/kg ΣAfla = 4μg/kg
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/05/2020	2020.1958	alert	France	Belgium, France (O), Netherlands (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (1700 CFU/g) in frozen smoked turkey from France	100UFC/g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/05/2020	2020.1964	information for attention	Italy	Italy (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken breast fillet from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/05/2020	2020.1967	alert	Belgium	Belgium (O), Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen mechanically separated (MSM) turkey meat from Belgium	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/05/2020	2020.1968	information for follow-up	Lithuania	Lithuania (D), Romania (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (present /25g) in frozen boneless chicken thighs from Romania	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/05/2020	2020.1970	information for attention	Lithuania	Lithuania (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken (thighs, wings, fillet) from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	11/05/2020	2020.1974	information for attention	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken breasts from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	12/05/2020	2020.1991	information for attention	Latvia	Latvia (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken broiler quarters from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	13/05/2020	2020.2017	information for attention	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken quarters from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	13/05/2020	2020.2018	alert	France	Belgium (D), France (D/O), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Monaco (D), Switzerland (D)	Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (4,5:i:- in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled turkey meat and poultry sausages from France	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	14/05/2020	2020.2029	information for attention	Lithuania	Lithuania (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled chicken broiler thigh from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	14/05/2020	2020.2036	information for attention	Lithuania	Lithuania (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled skinless and boneless chicken thighs from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	15/05/2020	2020.2045	information for attention	Slovakia	Poland (O), Slovakia	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken thighs from Poland	Absence/25g











## \* Informations fournies par Phytocontrol

Produit	Date	Reference	Notification	Notifié par	Pays concernés	Objet	Règlementation*
poultry meat and poultry meat products	15/05/2020	2020.2049	alert	France	France (D), Romania (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Typhimurium (presence /25g) in frozen halal chicken fillets from Romania	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	15/05/2020	2020.2053	information for attention	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken breast from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	15/05/2020	2020.2055	information for attention	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken wings from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	15/05/2020	2020.2059	border rejection	Netherlands	Brazil (O), Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast from Brazil	Absence/25g
prepared dishes and snacks	12/05/2020	2020.1990	border rejection	Italy	Italy, Philippines (O)	unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF in cheese- flavoured potato chips from the Philippines	Non autorisé
poultry meat and poultry meat products	07/05/2020	2020.1923	alert	Lithuania	Latvia, Lithuania (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled minced turkey meat from Poland, via Latvia	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	07/05/2020	2020.1925	information for attention	Slovakia	Poland (O), Slovakia (D)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken quarters from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	07/05/2020	2020.1927	information for attention	Czech Republic	Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Newport (in 5 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken breast from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	08/05/2020	2020.1940	alert	Italy	Hungary (O), Italy (D)	Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken fillets with added water from Hungary	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	08/05/2020	2020.1943	information for attention	Lithuania	Lithuania, Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken wings from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	08/05/2020	2020.1945	information for attention	Lithuania	Lithuania (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken wings from Poland	Absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	08/05/2020	2020.1947	information for attention	Lithuania	Lithuania (D), Poland (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled chicken legs from Poland	Absence/25g
prepared dishes and snacks	05/05/2020	2020.1885	border rejection	Italy	Italy, Philippines (O)	unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF in chilly cheese- flavoured corn snacks from the Philippines	Non autorisé